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RACING
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Open Pro/1/2/3

Place Bib
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

265
268
2
1
269
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Time
0:49:03
0:50:21
0:52:05
0:53:57
0:54:01
0:56:08
lapped
lapped
lapped

12.8 miles

Laps First Name

~N N N 00 00 0 0o 0o

Ethan
Robin
Donny
Adam
Derek
Matthew
Daniel
Anson
Philip
Anthony
Kevin

11 starters

Last Name Team

DelGrosso Competitive edge Racing
Carpenter L39I0ON OF LOS ANGELES
Green 1 PVD Cycling

Myerson  Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear

Jakoboski Stedman's Bicycles
Kiel True Cyclery
Coady Joe's Garage

Ross Team Horst Sports
Brandt

Vecca Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles
Stewart Golden Goose Endurance

OFFICIAL

City State

Waterford CT
Norwood MA
Providence RI

Boston MA
Warwick RI

New Haven CT
Easthampton MA
Brooklyn CT
Brooklyn NY
Portland CT
New Britain CT

Belltown Throwdown 1

September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA

Portland, CT

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWDOD Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025
RACJING Camp Ingersoll YMCA
SERUICES Portland, CT
Open Pro/1/2/3 Lap Report
Bib First  Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap7 Rank Delta Lap 8 Rank Delta
265 Ethan  DelGrosso 5:32 1 6:03 1 6:12 1 (0:10) 6:20 1 (0:07) 6:20 1 (0:00) 6:11 1 0:09 6:15 1 (0:04) 6:10 1 0:05
268 Robin  Carpenter 546 2 6:16 2  6:17 2 (0:01) 6:20 2 (0:03) 6:20 2 (0:00) 6:26 2 (0:05) 6:24 2 001 6:32 3 (0:07)
2 Donny Green 559 3 623 3 6:28 3 (0:04) 6:30 3 (0:02) 6:36 3 (0:06) 6:39 3 (0:03) 6:44 3 (0:05) 6:46 5 (0:03)
1 Adam Myerson 609 4 639 4 643 4 (0:04) 6:56 5 (0:13) 6:58 5 (0:03) 6:55 4 0:04 7:05 5 (0:11) 6:32 4 033
269 Derek Jakoboski 6:19 6 646 5 717 7 (0:30) 6:41 4 036 6:50 4 (0:09) 6:59 6 (0:09) 646 4 0:13 6:23 2 024
8 Matthew Kiel 6:30 8 655 7 658 6 (0:03) 7:09 7 (0:11) T7:07 6 0:01 6:59 5 0:09 7:08 6 (0:09) 7:22 6 (0:14)
5 Daniel Coady 6:29 7 651 6  6:57 5 (0:06) 7:04 6 (0:07) 7:13 7 (0:08) 7:33 7 (0:21) 7:26 7 0:.07
7 Anson Ross 702 9 732 9 T:29 9 0:04 7:32 8 (0:03) 7:30 8 002 7:36 8 (0:06) 7:38 8 (0:02)
6 Philip  Brandt 7.07 10 719 8 7:28 8 (0:08) 7:35 9 (0:07) 7:46 9 (0:11) 7:39 9 0:.07 7:38 8 0:01
3 Anthony Vecca
4 Kevin  Stewart 6:18 5
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3

Place Bib
1 13
2 11
3 12
4 14
5 16

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Time
0:50:05
0:51:55
0:53:17
0:55:23

lapped

11.2 miles

5 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

[ JENIENIENIEN|

Abby
Elena
Lily
Abigail
Caitrin

Cole Competitive Edge Racing
Svenstrup  The Chaos Pilot

Cole Competitive Edge Racing
O'Neil TTEndurance Junior Devo.

Huysman  BikeReg|Share Coffee

OFFICIAL

City State

East Granby CT
Tiverton RI

East Granby CT
Fairfield CT
Farmington CT

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women Pro/1/2/3

Bib First Last

13 Abby Cole 6:34
11 Elena Svenstrup 6:34
12 Lily Cole 6:41
14 Abigail O'Neil 7:03

16 Caitrin Huysman 7:07

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

1

a b ON
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7:23
7:44
8:17

1
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3
4
5

712
713
7:31
7:59
8:43

1

2
3
4
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(0:06)
(0:07)
(0:09)
(0:15)
(0:27)

7:12 1
7:31 2
7:50 3
8:11 4
9:04 5
OFFICIAL

0:01

715
7:54
7:48
8:05
9:08

1

3
2
4
5

(0:04)
(0:23)
0:02
0:06
(0:03)

7:23
7:41
8:03
8:03
9:00

-

2
3
4
5

Belltown Throwdown 1

(0:08) 7:22
0:13  7:56
(0:15) 8:01
0:02 8:17
0:08

September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA

1

2
3
4

Portland, CT

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta

0:01
(0:15)
0:02
(0:14)
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Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Open 3/4 11.2 miles 27 starters # of category starters: 17 10

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat3 Cat4
1 48 0:45:36 7 Patrick Woble Stage 1/ Airline Cycles Colchester CT 1
2 31 0:46:22 7 Miles Ericson Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Simsbury CT 2
3 32 0:46:38 7 Colin Reuter B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop Leeds MA 3
4 41 04755 7 Alan Faulkingham Duece Training Deep River CT 1
5 49 0:48:27 7 Trevor Bobbin TT Endurance Redding CT 2
6 42 0:48:41 7 Daniel Gould Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles East Hampton CT 4
7 39 0:49:06 7 Justin Eichenlaub Humanistic Coaching / NCC Easthampton MA 5
8 38 0:49:37 7 Weston Lane Arlington MA 6
9 37 0:50:03 7 Wyatt Pratt Competitive Edge Racing Canton CT 7
10 267 0:50:11 7 Alexander Duncan B2C2 Cycling p/b Conte's Bike Shop Maynard MA 8
1 46 0:50:24 7 Dennis Stechholz  Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Bolton CT 9
12 45 0:51:03 7 Justin Hardwick  Cheshire Cycle Racing East Hampton CT 10
13 33 0:51:.08 7 Bob Weldon Competitive Edge Racing Windsor Locks CT 1
14 262 05145 7 Gregg Ferraris Cheshire Cycle Racing / CCAP Kensington CT 3
15 52 0:51:56 7 Geoffrey Sandberg Stage 1 Cycling Colchester CT 4
16 43 0:52:22 7 Noah Hallisey SVC/Bikeworks/URI Cycling Providence RI 12
17 264 0:52:37 7 Ryan Hernandez Rubber N' Road Coventry CT 5
18 47 0:52:,57 7 Gary Velardi Laurel Bicycle Club Wallingford CT 6
19 266 0:53:22 7 Enrique Negron Chicopee MA 7
20 36 lapped 6 Eamon Miller AP-CCB Junior Devo p/b Corner Cycle Ledyard CT 13
21 50 lapped 6 Eric Chandler Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Haddam Neck CT 8
22 44  lapped 6 Andrew Hudacek Farmington CT 14
23 263 lapped 6 Joseph Cicha Gambit Racing p/b Sleepy Hollow Bikes Manchester CT 9
24 51 lapped 6 Elijah Bova Stage 1 Farmington CT 10
25 53 lapped 6 Jim Peters NBX/Narragansett Beer/Apex North Kingstown RI 15

DNF 34 Nicholas  Brocato NBX Bikes Wyoming RI
DNF 35 Arthur Chin Chelsea MA
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Open 3/4
Bib First Last
48 Patrick  Woble
31 Miles Ericson
32 Colin Reuter
41 Alan Faulkingham
49 Trevor Bobbin
42 Daniel Gould
39 Justin Eichenlaub
38 Weston Lane
37 Wyatt Pratt
267 Alexander Duncan
46 Dennis  Stechholz
45 Justin Hardwick
33 Bob Weldon
262 Gregg Ferraris
52 Geoffrey Sandberg
43 Noah Hallisey
264 Ryan Hernandez
47 Gary Velardi
266 Enrique Negron
36 Eamon  Miller
50 Eric Chandler
44 Andrew Hudacek
263 Joseph  Cicha
51 Elijah Bova
53 Jim Peters
34 Nicholas Brocato
35 Arthur Chin

6:05
6:10
6:12
6:24
6:24
6:32
6:24
6:27
6:23
6:31
6:33
6:29
6:28
6:58
7:03
6:42
7:05
7:01
6:50
6:30
6:49
7:00
7:03
7:02
7:04
6:23
6:09

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report
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6:24
6:35
6:33
6:51
6:46
6:51
6:46
6:55
6:47
7:02
7:01
6:57
7:05
7:12
7:15
7:13
7:16
717
7:33
7:35
7:25
7:57
7:59
7:25
7:46
7:14
6:37
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13
12
11
14
15
18
16
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23
24
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26
27
21
25
17

6:27
6:42
6:42
6:54
6:49
6:53
6:48
6:54
7:06
7:07
7:28
717
717
7:16
7:27
7:23
7:20
7:27
741
7:43
7:59
7:46
8:18
7:30
8:13
7:25
6:56

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

(0:03) 6:29
(0:07) 6:43
(0:09) 6:43
(0:03) 7:03
(0:03) 7:00
(0:01) 6:59
(0:01) 7:01
0:01 6:57
(0:19) 7:36
(0:05) 7:14
0:27) 7:17
(0:19) 7:29
(0:12) 7:30
(0:05) 7:21
0:12) 7:27
(0:10) 7:48
(0:04) 7:37
(0:09) 7:54
(0:08) 7:49
(0:07) 8:09
(0:34) 7:41
0:11 7:57
(0:20) 7:55
(0:05) 8:03
(0:28) 8:26
(0:12) 7:44
(0:19) 7:24
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(0:02)

6:37
6:48
6:48
6:57
6:58
7:06
6:57
7:45
7:27
7:24
7:18
7:36
7:38
7:38
7:38
7:24
7:54
7:54
7:50
7:56
8:01
7:59
8:17
9:14
8:44

7:14

(0:08)
(0:05)
(0:05)
0:06
0:02
(0:07)
0:05
(0:48)

6:40
6:43
6:46
6:52
713
7:06
8:09
714
7:18
7:31
7:22
7:42
7:37
7:37
7:33
7:59
7:51
7:49
7:45
8:04
8:17
7:57
7:59
9:00
9:01
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3
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7
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8
9
11
10
15
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(0:03)
0:05
0:02
0:05

(0:15)
0:00

(1:12)
0:31
0:10

(0:07)

(0:04)

(0:06)
0:01
0:01
0:05

(0:36)
0:03
0:05
0:06

(0:09)

(0:16)
0:02
0:18
0:14

(0:17)

0:06

Belltown Throwdown 1
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7:24
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7:24
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7:35
7:54

S
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Portland, CT

Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
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ATWOOD
RACING

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025
Camp Ingersoll YMCA

SERFICES Portland, CT
Women 3/4 9.6 miles 3 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 28 0:47:53 6 Kelsey McGinnis  Bikeworks/Swansea Velo North Dartmouth MA
2 30 04945 6 Penelope Moses AP-CCB Junior Development Farmington CT
3 29 0:54:28 6 Margaret Smith Stage 1 Cycling Haddam Neck  CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 3/4

Lap Report
Bib First Last
28 Kelsey

30 Penelope Moses 7:37

2 815 2
29 Margaret Smith 8:08

3 858 3

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

7:59 1
825 2
9:24 3

OFFICIAL

(0:26) 9:13

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
McGinnis 7:18 1 7:52 1

2 (0:27) 807 1 024
1 003 822 2 0:09
3 (0:08) 9223 3 (0:02)
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Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025
Camp Ingersoll YMCA

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Open 4/Novice

Place Bib
1 121
2 252
3 104
4 103
5 256
6 102
7 111
8 113
9 115
10 106
1 108
12 105
13 146
14 124
15 109
16 116
17 145
18 107
19 123
20 120
21 133
22 253
23 255
24 140
25 251
26 118
27 130
28 129
29 127
30 128
31 143
32 137
33 119
34 126
35 136
36 125
37 132
38 144
39 139

Time
0:43:41
0:43:48
0:44:24
0:44:35
0:44:37
0:44:47
0:45:02
0:45:08
0:45:11
0:45:18
0:45:21
0:45:38
0:46:09
0:46:40
0:47:39
0:47:40
0:47:58
0:48:23
0:48:37
0:48:38
0:48:39
0:49:33
0:49:37
0:50:12
0:50:29
0:50:29
0:50:38
0:51:00
0:51:18
0:51:24
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9.6 miles

Laps First Name
Orson
Steven
Sead
Matthew
Peter
Elijah
Allen
Abraham
Nathan
Jonathan
Wade
Eric

Matt
Travis
Phillip
Christian
Marcus
Anthony
Royce
William
Stephen
Brad
joshua
Connor
Doug
Zuhair
James
Robert
Andrea
David
Michael
Milad

lan
Kenley
Ben
Angel
James
Walter
Roger
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Last Name
Felter
Garrelts
Mehic
Masi-Phelps
Fulweiler
Bova

Peters
Shikiar
Eichelberger
Sawn

Swift
Crespo
Zawalich
Haas

Law

Downs

van Lier-Walqui
Faustini
Breckon
Kessinger
Long
Bessette
kanter

Bonk
Breismeister
Abdulla
Pulaski
Jackman
Belli

Soule
Karpiel
Alemohammad
McFarland
Gonzalez
Smith
Guaman
Felter
Guaman
Billings

50 starters

Team

STAGE 1 AirLine Cycles
Competitive edge Racing
Golden Goose Endurance
Wash and Dry

Speedy Goblins

Stage 1

1 PVD Cycling

Stage 1 Cycling/Airline Cycles
Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

Swift Innovations

Laurel Bicycle Club
CT Chain Links
True Cyclery
Laurel Bicycle Club

True Cyclery
True Cyclery
True Cyclery

True Cyclery

Midnight Riders
BREISMEISTER

True Cyclery

Stage 1/ Airline Cycles
Wickenden Pub Athletic Club
valtellina360

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

Mystic Velo Club
Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

STAGE 1 AirLine Cycles

OFFICIAL

# of category starters:

City

Portland
Barryville
Cromwell
New York
New Haven
Farmington
Manchester
Pawtucket
Glastonbury
East Hartland
Preston

West Simsbury
Cheshire
Glastonbury
Hamden
Hamden
Long Island City
Southington
Seymour
Weston
Cheshire
Lisbon

new haven
Sudbury
Northampton
North Haven
Higganum
Warwick
West Hartford
Higganum
Shelton

New Haven
Niantic
Trumbull
East Hampton

Portland, CT

17

State Cat4

CT
NY
CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
RI

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
MA
CT
CT
RI

CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

South hackensack NJ

Portland
Hackensack
Brewster

CT
NJ
NY

W N

11

12

13
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Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Open 4/Novice 9.6 miles 50 starters # of category starters: 17
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat4
40 138 lapped 4 Hector Ricardo Salazar Quaker Hill CT
41 141 lapped 4 Danilo A Soto Hackensack NJ
42 110 P&P 3 El Boryczewski ~ CCAP-Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Weatogue CT 14
43 211 lapped 3 Mason Torres Moran Middle School Wallingford CT
DNF 101 Joseph Cicha Gambit Racing p/b Sleepy Hollow Bikes Manchester CT
DNF 134 Christopher Futty True Cyclery New Haven CT
DNF 135 Ben Burkey Stage1/Airline Cycles Colchester CT
DNF 122 Mark O'Neill Team Motion/Lion Heart Racing Providence RI
DNF 131 Budd White Lonely Hearts New York NY
DNF 142 Nicholas DeFilippo Wallingford CT
DNF 254 Reza Bergemann New Haven CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Open 4/Novice Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
121 Orson Felter 6:54 7 7:18 3 717 2 0:01 7:21 2 (0:04) T:27 3 (0:06) 7:25 5 0:.02
252 Steven Garrelts 719 13 7:06 1 7:06 1 (0:00) 7:18 1 (0:12) 7:36 7 (0:18) 7:23 4 013
104 Sead Mehic 6:41 2 7:16 2 7:34 7 (0:18) 7:38 7 (0:04) 7:48 10 (0:11) 7:27 6 022
103 Matthew Masi-Phelps 723 15 T7:20 5 733 6 (0:13) 7:34 6 (0:00) 7:22 1 0:11 7:23 2 (0:00)
256 Peter Fulweiler 7.05 8 720 4 7:38 10 (0:18) 7:54 13 (0:16) 7:27 2 0:27 7:14 1 0:13
102 Elijah Bova 6:51 5 7:27 9 7:24 3 003 754 12 (0:30) 7:31 4 0:22 7:39 9 (0:08)
111 Allen Peters 6:50 4 725 8 7:31 4 (0:06) 7:46 9 (0:15) T7:47 9 (0:01) 745 11 0:.02
113 Abraham Shikiar 7:33 22 724 7 744 13 (0:20) 7:28 3 0:16  7:32 5 (0:04) 7:28 7 0:05
115 Nathan Eichelberger 7:30 18 7:34 14 737 9 (0:03) 7:33 4 0:05 7:34 6 (0:01) 7:23 3 01
106 Jonathan Sawn 6:53 6 729 11 T7:32 5 (0:03) 748 10 (0:16) 7:54 12 (0:05) 7:41 10 0:13
108 Wade Swift 710 9 737 16 7:35 8 0:03 7:40 8 (0:06) 7:41 8 (0:01) 7:37 8 0:04
105 Eric Crespo 6:46 3 7:23 6 743 12 (0:20) 7:53 11 (0:10) 7:57 13 (0:04) 7:56 13 0:01
146 Matt Zawalich 730 20 7:33 12 740 11 (0:07) 7:33 5 0:07 7:54 11 (0:20) 7:59 15 (0:05)
124 Travis Haas 717 11 728 10 757 17 (0:29) 758 14 (0:01) 805 14 (0:07) 7:53 12 0:12
109 Phillip Law 726 16 7:37 15 800 20 (0:23) 8:11 16 (0:11) 822 20 (0:11) 803 18 0:19
116 Christian Downs 735 23 743 17 803 23 (0:20) 813 19 (0:10) 807 16 0:07 7:59 14 0:08
145 Marcus van Lier-Walqui 7:43 25 7:54 20 7:59 19 (0:04) 8:11 18 (0:13) 807 17 0:04 8:03 17 0:04
107 Anthony Faustini 713 10 7:33 13 7:52 15 (0:19) 8:01 15  (0:10) 811 19 (0:10) 9:33 29 (1:22)
123 Royce Breckon 730 18 838 33 756 16 042 827 21 (0:32) 806 15 021 7:59 16 0:07
120 William Kessinger 732 21 744 18 7:52 14 (0:08) 8:16 20 (0:25) 8:30 23 (0:14) 8146 26 (0:16)
133 Stephen Long 758 31 809 24 802 21 0:07 8:11 17 (0:09) 809 18 0:03 8:09 20 (0:01)
253 Brad Bessette 755 29 806 22 814 25 (0:08) 828 23 (0:14) 829 22 (0:01) 820 22 0:09
255 joshua kanter 746 26 805 21 806 24 (0:01) 832 24 (0:26) 9:00 31 (0:28) 8:09 19 0:51
140 Connor Bonk 822 37 814 26 803 22 0:11 840 27 (0:37) 826 21 0:14 827 23 (0:01)
251 Doug Breismeister 730 17 818 29 838 31 (0:20) 8:51 31 (0:13) 843 25 0:07 828 24 0:15
118 Zuhair Abdulla 741 24 818 28 835 30 (0:17) 843 28 (0:08) 835 24 0:08 836 25 (0:01)
130 James Pulaski 749 27 820 30 834 29 (0:14) 845 29 (0:11) 850 27 (0:05) 820 21 0:30
129 Robert Jackman 815 35 815 27 824 27 (0:08) 827 22 (0:04) 844 26 (0:16) 855 27 (0:11)
127 Andrea Belli 718 12 807 23 824 26 (0:17) 837 25 (0:13) 859 30 (0:22) 9:52 30 (0:53)
128 David Soule 812 33 812 25 825 28 (0:12) 848 30 (0:23) 852 28 (0:04) 856 28 (0:04)
143 Michael Karpiel 8:38 40 844 34 905 34 (0:21) 837 26 0:28 858 29 (0:20)

137 Milad Alemohammad 7:51 28 8:38 32 924 38 (0:46) 9:26 33 (0:03) 9:29 32 (0:03)

119 lan McFarland 758 30 845 35 916 37 (0:31) 953 37 (0:37) 9:34 33 0:19

126 Kenley Gonzalez 813 34 829 31 838 32 (0:09) 9:29 34 (0:51) 10:41 38 (1:12)

136 Ben Smith 818 36 850 37 911 36 (0:21) 935 35 (0:24) 9:45 34 (0:10)

125 Angel Guaman 826 38 901 39 901 33 (0:00) 9114 32 (0:12) 10:13 35 (0:59)

132 James Felter 828 39 850 36 9:08 35 (0:19) 9:51 36 (0:42) 10:22 36 (0:32)

144 Walter Guaman 9:08 41 955 40 10:31 40 (0:36) 11:11 39 (0:41) 10:39 37 0:33

139 Roger Billings 9:56 44 10:24 41 11:17 41 (0:54) 11:04 38 0:13 11:01 39 0:03
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Open 4/Novice
Bib First Last
138 Hector Ricardo Salazar
141 Danilo A Soto
110 Eli Boryczewski
211 Mason Torres
101 Joseph Cicha
134 Christopher Futty
135 Ben Burkey
122 Mark O'Neill
131 Budd White
142 Nicholas DeFilippo
254 Reza Bergemann

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
10:03 45 11:13 42 12:21 42 (1:08) 13:04 40 (0:42)

11:41 46 13111 43 14:.05 43 (0:54) 13:50 41  0:16

6:38 1 19:52 45 16:57 44 255

15:23 47 17:29 44 18:05 45 (0:36)

9:55 43
9:14 42
811 32 9:00 38 10:00 39 (1:00)
723 14 745 19 758 18 (0:13)
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ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Women 4/Novice

Place Bib
1 79
2 71
3 76
4 80
5 260
6 75
7 254
8 86
9 72
10 85
1 78
12 74
13 261
14 84
15 81
16 258

DNF 87

Time
0:38:11
0:41:38
0:42:23
0:44:40
0:44:48
0:45:42
0:46:10
0:46:30
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

8.0 miles

Laps First Name Last Name

5
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Elizabeth
Carla
Aryelle
Maddie
Jenica
Carolyn
Briana
Katherine
Karen
Arya
Analiese
Annabelle
Erin
Sarah
elizabeth
Caroline
Rachel

Bonk
Huber
Jacobsen
Annis

Allen
McCann
Denney
Farmer
Chin
Namdol
Bruder
Boryczewski
Gehlhausen
White

tobey
Sgaglione
Robinson

18 starters

Team

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
CCAP Cheshire Railtrailers

KruisCX

EBCC

Gambit Racing p/b Sleepy Hollow Bikes
Gambit Racing p/b Sleepy Hollow Bikes
Stage 1 Cycling

Be Cyclocross

CCAP-Farmington Valley Youth Cycling

Sarahbeth Cycles
KruisCX

KruisCX

OFFICIAL

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025
Camp Ingersoll YMCA

# of category starters: 7

City
Sudbury
Woodbridge
Brooklyn
New Haven
Granby
Manchester
Astoria
Glastonbury
New York
East Haddam
Farmington
Weatogue
Groton
Hamden
Brooklyn
New haven
Brooklyn

State Cat4
MA 1
CT 2
NY

CT 3
CT

CT 4
NY

CT

NY 5
CT

CT

CT 6
CT

CT

NY 7
CT

NY

Portland, CT

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Women 4/Novice

Bib First Last

79 Elizabeth Bonk

71 Carla Huber

76 Aryelle Jacobsen
80 Maddie  Annis

260 Jenica Allen

75 Carolyn  McCann
254 Briana Denney

86 Katherine Farmer

72 Karen Chin

85 Arya Namdol

78 Analiese Bruder

74 Annabelle Boryczewski
261 Erin Gehlhausen
84 Sarah White

81 elizabeth tobey

258 Caroline Sgaglione
87 Rachel Robinson

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta

714
7:39
7:29
8:26
8:52
8:28
9:05
8:12
9:14
9:29
8:40
8:53
9:49
9:46
9:41
11:54
8:30

1

DO N W

—_
N

4
12
13
8

10
16
15
14
17
7

7:42
8:08
8:35
8:47
8:36
9:00
9:12
8:58
9:33
9:31
9:37
9:56
10:00
10:49
10:41
11:20
9:25

1 7:39
2 8:28
3 8:44
5 9:09
4 8:59
7 9:07
8 9:17
6 9:33
11 9:51
10 10:09
12 10:03
13 11:07
14 10:47
16 11:00
15 11:22
17 10:20
9
OFFICIAL

1

© oo ~NOOhOOWN

0:03

Lap 4 Rank
7:55 1
8:37 2
8:40 3
9:20 5
9:13 4
9:29 7
9:26 6
10:08 10
10:04 9
9:42 8
11:05 14
10:32 12
10:41 13
10:28 11
11:31 16
11:11 15

Belltown Throwdown 1

Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta

(0:16)
(0:09)
0:04

7:42
8:46
8:54
8:59
9:08
9:40
9:09
9:40

1

0O N~ WN

0:13
(0:09)
(0:14)
0:22
0:05
(0:11)
0:17
0:28

September 6, 2025
Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open Novice

Place Bib Time

1

o hWDN

246 0:31:07
247 0:31:54
61 0:32:06
62 0:33:14
64 0:35:.07
67 P&P

Laps
4

4
4
4
4
2

6.4 miles

6 starters

First Name Last Name Team

Reza
Curtis
Sean
Michael
Brian
Matthew

Bergemann
Johnston
Daly

Gray
Mooney
Sprouse

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

EBCC

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025
Camp YMCA Ingersoll

Portland, CT
Lap Report
City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
New Haven CT 7:18 1 7:46 1 8:01 2 (0:15) 8:03 1 (0:03)
Avon CT 7:42 4 7:59 2 8:00 1 (0:01) 8:12 2  (0:12)
New York NY 7:36 2 8:02 3 8:09 3 (0:07) 8:19 3 (0:10)
North Haven CT 7:39 3 8:22 4 8:32 4 (0:10) 8:40 4  (0:08)
North Stonington CT 8:01 5 8:41 5 9:26 5 (0:46) 8:59 5 0:27
New Britian CT 1356 6 1445 6
OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

WTFNB Novice 3.2 miles

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name

1 70 0:30:44 2 Phoebe

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Law

1 starters

Team

OFFICIAL

City
West Hartford

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

Lap Report

State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank
CT 15:08 1 15:36 1

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open 40+ (1-4)

Place Bib

1

o h WD

151
152
153
249
154
155

Time
0:40:03
0:42:38
0:44:48
0:45:03
0:45:48
0:47:15

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9.6 miles

6 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

(e e>)RNe>RNe) NN e) e}

Brooks
Adam
Kurt
Andris
Jacob
Ryan

Nablo
Sullivan
Litsinger
Skulte
Kravitz
Cooper

Stage 1 Cycling / Airline Cycles
Specialized

Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

Stage 1/ Airline Cycles

Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles

OFFICIAL

Belltown Throwdown 1

City

Haddam neck
Exeter
Waterford
Farmington
East Hampton
Storrs/Mansfield

September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll

State
CT
RI
CT
CT
CT
CT

Portland, CT

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open 40+ (1-4)

Bib First Last
151 Brooks Nablo 6:20
152 Adam Sullivan 6:26
153 Kurt  Litsinger 6:48
249 Andris Skulte 6:57
154 Jacob Kravitz = 6:57
155 Ryan Cooper 7:04

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

1

OO WN

6:40
7:03
7:20
7:18
7:31
7:40

1

o oW AN

6:44
7:06
7:30
7:33
7:48
7:55

—_

OO WN

(0:04)
(0:03)
(0:10)
(0:14)
(0:17)
(0:15)

OFFICIAL

6:47
712
7:37
7:40
7:57
8:05

1

O WN

(0:03)
(0:06)
(0:08)
(0:07)
(0:10)
(0:10)

6:45
7:15
7:42
7:47
7:55
8:16

—_

OO WN

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025
Camp YMCA Ingersoll

Portland, CT

Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

0:02
(0:03)
(0:05)
(0:08)

0:02
(0:11)

6:46
7:36
7:50
7:48
7:39
8:15

1

2
5
4
3
6

(0:01)

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Women 40+ (1-4) 11.2 miles 8 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 259 0:57:01 7 Kelli Montgomery Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Wallingford  CT
2 15 P&P 6 Veronica Hudacek BikeReg | Share Coffee Farmington CT
3 22 P&P 6 Lisa Lochner True Cyclery Hamden CT
4 23 P&P 6 Sarah Sanborn CRCA / all.ways racing New York NY
5 24 P&P 6 Wendy King Joes Garage Colrain MA
6 27 P&P 5 Melissa Felter STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles Portland CT
7 25 P&P 4 Kate Powers Newington CT
DNF 26 Karen Lynn Salty Women Off Road Bicycle Team  Easthampton MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Women 40+ (1-4)

Bib First Last

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

259 Kelli Montgomery 7:15
15 Veronica Hudacek 7:10
22 Lisa Lochner 7:31
23 Sarah Sanborn 747
24 Wendy King 8:00
27 Melissa Felter 9:40
25 Kate Powers 9:41
26 Karen Lynn 8:58

Lap Report

2

o0 NOPh W

7:52
8:07
7:57
8:18
8:31
10:45
12:09

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

1

3
2
4
5
6
7

7:56
8:18
8:01
8:51
8:45
10:50
13:39

1

3
2
5
4
6
7

(0:04)
(0:11)
(0:05)
(0:33)
(0:14)
(0:05)
(1:31)

OFFICIAL

8:07
8:02
8:31
8:33
8:43
11:07
14:03

2

1
3
4
5
6
7

(0:11) 8:06
0:16  8:11
(0:29) 8:24
0:18 8:46
0:02 8:51
(0:16) 11:41

(0:24)

1

OO WDN

Belltown Throwdown 1

September 6, 2025
Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

0:01
(0:10)
0:07
(0:13)
(0:08)
(0:35)

8:22
8:10
8:19
8:49
8:50

3

1
2
4
5

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta

(0:16) 9:23 1  (1:02)
0:01
0:04
(0:04)
0:01

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open 50+ (1-4)

Place Bib

oo roNTc©OoNOOG A WN

18
DNF
DNF

162
161
163
165
164
167
168
170
248
166
171
169
173
174
180
178
176
175
179
172

Time
0:40:09
0:41:11
0:41:27
0:41:55
0:42:01
0:42:07
0:42:11
0:42:13
0:42:21
0:43:05
0:43:18
0:43:43
0:44:40
0:44:58
0:46:27

P&P
lapped
lapped

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9.6 miles

20 starters

Laps First Name Last Name Team

QOO T OO OO OOOOOOOoOOo O O O O

Ciaran
David
Samuel
Stanley
Nelson
Jonathan
Matthew
Brian
Wade
Steve
Ralph
jeremy
Robert
Paul
Brett
Maximino
Carmen
Matthew
Joe
Arthur

Mangan Wheelworks racing

Hildebrand Competitive Edge Racing

Morse Corner Cycle/FinKraft

Lezon EUIN Creative Racing Team

Repenning Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear

Bruno BV413 Cycling

Kansy Stage 1 - Airline Cycles

Kelley Velopigs Cycling Club

Summers  Team Horst Sports

Sadler Stage 1/Airline Cycles

DiLeone True Cyclery

brazeal EUIN Racing Team

Hoenick SVC/Bikeworks

Connor Real Good Cycles

Chenail Columbia CX Team

Veiga Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling

D'Onofrio  Stage 1 Cycling

Green Competitive Edge Racing

Sullivan STAGE 1/AirLine Cycles

Roti Columbia CX Team
OFFICIAL

City

Natick
Ellington
Cohasset
Bolton
Cambridge
Sheffield
Madison
Pawling
Southington
West Hartford
Durham

East Haddam
Providence
East Hartland
Granby
Danbury
Hebron
Ambherst
Glastonbury
granby

Belltown Throwdown 1

State
MA
CT
MA
CT
MA
MA
CT
NY
CT
CT
CT
CT
RI
CT
CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT

September 6, 2025
Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

ATWOOD

RACING Camp YMCA Ingersoll
SERV]‘CES Portland, CT
Open 50+ (1-4) Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
162 Ciaran  Mangan 6:35 3 6:41 1  (0:06) 6:41 2 (0:01) 6:44 2  (0:03) 6:41 1 0:03 6:47 1  (0:05)
161 David Hildebrand 6:34 1 714 12 (0:40) 6:32 1 0:42 6:42 1 (0:10) 6:45 2 (0:03) 7:24 11 (0:39)
163 Samuel Morse 6:35 2 6:50 2 (0:16) 6:59 4 (0:09) 6:55 3 0:04 7:00 3 (0:05) 7:08 6 (0:07)
165 Stanley Lezon 6:35 5 6:58 4 (0:23) 6:58 3 (0:00) 7:04 4 (0:05) 7:10 8 (0:07) 7:08 7  0:02
164 Nelson Repenning 6:37 8 6:58 3 (0:20) 7:00 5 (0:02) 7:06 5 (0:06) 7:12 9 (0:07) 7:09 8 0:03
167 Jonathan Bruno 6:35 4 7.06 11 (0:31) 7:01 7 0:05 7:10 8 (0:09) 7:09 5 0:.02 7:.05 4 0:04
168 Matthew Kansy 6:36 7 7:04 8 (0:28) 7:09 8 (0:06) 7:12 9 (0:03) 7:06 4 0:06 7:02 3 0:04
170 Brian Kelley 6:48 13 7:01 7 (0:13) 7:01 6 0:00 7:09 7 (0:08) 7:10 7 (0:01) 7:05 5 0:05
248 Wade Summers 6:53 15 7:00 6 (0:07) 7:11 9 (0:11) 7:08 6 0:04 7:09 6 (0:02) 6:59 2 0:11
166 Steve Sadler 6:36 6 6:59 5 (0:23) 716 10 (0:17) 7:25 12 (0:09) 7:30 12 (0:06) 7:19 9 0N
171 Ralph DiLeone 6:45 9 7:04 9 (0:19) 7:26 13 (0:23) 7:18 10 0:09 7:22 10 (0:04) 7:23 10 (0:01)
169 jeremy  brazeal 646 10 717 14 (0:32) 718 11 (0:01) 7:22 11 (0:04) 7:25 11 (0:03) 7:35 12 (0:11)
173 Robert  Hoenick 6:54 16 7:04 10 (0:10) 7:24 12 (0:20) 7:38 13 (0:14) 7:48 16 (0:11) 7:52 14 (0:04)
174 Paul Connor 6:47 12 719 15 (0:32) 7:35 15 (0:16) 7:42 14 (0:07) 7:44 13 (0:02) 7:50 13 (0:06)
180 Brett Chenail 715 17 737 16 (0:22) 7:51 17 (0:15) 800 16 (0:09) 7:48 15 0:13 7:57 15 (0:09)
178 Maximino Veiga 723 18 749 17 (0:27) 808 18 (0:19) 815 17 (0:07) 815 17 0:00
176 Carmen D'Onofrio 7:30 19 8:01 18 (0:31) 808 19 (0:07) 826 18 (0:17) 826 18 (0:01)
175 Matthew Green 6:46 11 11:24 19 (4:37) 729 14 355 746 15 (0:17) 7:47 14 (0:01)
179 Joe Sullivan
172 Arthur  Roti 6:53 14 716 13 (0:23) 7:51 16 (0:35)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Open 60+ (1-4) 9.6 miles 16 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 181 0:43:25 Mike Parent Competitive Edge Racing  Somers CT
2 182 0:43:48 Kevin Callahan CYCLE LODGE Norwell MA
3 183 0:45:00 Dave Geissert EUIN Racing Team Columbia CT
4 185 0:45:10 Daniel Russell Cycle Lodge Chatham MA
5 184 0:45:19 David Belknap Cycle Lodge Dedham MA
6 186 0:46:36 Eiric Marro Sunapee Racing Team Nashua NH
7 189 P&P Donald Kirouac Minuteman Road Club Sutton MA
8 188 P&P David Marti Passatempo Costoso Northford CT
9 187 P&P David Goodwin Northampton Cycling Club  Sunderland  MA
10 194 P&P David Bancroft Ride Maple Fairhaven MA
1 190 P&P Marc Tatar Bikeworks/SVC Providence RI
12 192 P&P Rob Tomko Old Saybrook CT
13 191 P&P Sean Sheridan Velopigs New Milford CT
14 196 P&P thomas holton Cheshire Cycle Racing windham CT
15 193 P&P Ken Coleman Lakeville CT

DNF 195 Craig Walton BCA Richmond MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open 60+ (1-4)

Bib First Last
181 Mike  Parent
182 Kevin Callahan
183 Dave Geissert
185 Daniel Russell
184 David Belknap
186 Eiric Marro
189 Donald Kirouac
188 David Marti
187 David Goodwin
194 David Bancroft
190 Marc  Tatar
192 Rob Tomko
191 Sean Sheridan
196 thomas holton
193 Ken Coleman
195 Craig Walton

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta

6:55
6:56
7:02
7:10
7:09
7:06
7:23
7:34
7:29
7:43
7:37
7:42
7:40
8:05
7:55

PO C O MPONDTOOWN

7:00
7:06
7:24
7:23
7:23
7:28
7:45
7:54
7:56
7:58
8:01
7:57
8:00
8:21
8:23

T RE N OO NO A WAN

(0:05)
(0:11)
(0:22)
(0:13)
(0:14)
(0:22)
(0:22)
(0:20)
(0:27)
(0:15)
(0:24)
(0:15)
(0:20)
(0:15)
(0:28)

Belltown Throwdown 1

September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll

Portland, CT

Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

7:14
7:19
7:32
7:33
7:25
7:40
7:40
7:56
8:02
7:48
8:05
8:05
8:24
8:43
8:44

NS O©NO WO AN

13
14
15

(0:14)
(0:13)
(0:08)
(0:10)
(0:01)
(0:13)
0:04
(0:01)
(0:06)
0:10
(0:04)
(0:08)
(0:24)
(0:23)
(0:21)

OFFICIAL

7:21
7:29
7:36
7:42
7:50
8:00
7:57
8:02
8:02
8:08
7:59
8:13
8:28
8:18
8:52

1

©O© O ook~ WN

= 2 2o
W AN -

(0:07)
(0:10)
(0:04)
(0:09)
(0:25)
(0:20)
(0:17)
(0:06)
(0:00)
(0:20)
0:05
(0:08)
(0:04)
0:25
(0:08)

7:31
7:30
7:41
747
7:53
8:05
7:52
7:50
7:56
7:51
8:00
8:11
8:30
8:24
8:51

2

e I NIPUR

© o1 N

12
14
13
15

(0:09)
(0:01)
(0:06)
(0:05)
(0:04)
(0:04)
0:05
0:12
0:06
0:17
(0:00)
0:02
(0:03)
(0:05)
0:02

7:25
7:28
7:45
7:36
7:39
8:17

1 0:06
0:02
(0:04)
0:10
0:14
(0:13)

O WODN
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TW Belltown Throwdown 1
A UGD September 6, 2025
RACING Camp YMCA Ingersoll

Portland, CT

SERVICES

Open 15-18/HS (3-5) 9.6 miles 5 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 96 0:43:118 6 Ezra Schwartz TTEndurance Junior Devo Westport CT
2 97 0:44:53 6 Jackson Pakenham AQCX Portsmouth RI
3 99 04742 6 Jake Monaco-Lizotte CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers North Haven CT
4 100 lapped 5 Roan Christmann New Haven Angels New Haven CT
5 98 lapped 5 Aiden Wyskiewicz Farmington Valley Youth Cycling New Britain CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open 15-18/HS (3-5) Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

96 Ezra Schwartz 6:23 1 7:01 1 7:31 2 (0:29) 7:36 1 (0:06)

97 Jackson Pakenham 6:50 2 7:33 2 7:27 1 0:06 7:53 2  (0:26)

99 Jake Monaco-Lizotte 7:56 3 8:07 3 7:55 3 0:12 8:03 3  (0:08)

100 Roan Christmann 8:10 4 8:41 4 9:04 4 (0:22) 9:01 4 0:03

98 Aiden Wyskiewicz 8:41 5 9:15 5 9:32 5 (0:16) 10:38 5  (1:07)
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta

7:16 1 0:20 7:31 2  (0:14)
7:48 2 0:05 7:22 1 0:26
7:57 3 0:06 7:43 3 0:14
9:30 4  (0:29)
9:36 5 1:02

9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Girls 15-18/HS (3-5) 8.0 miles 4 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 91 0:44:15 5 Anna Block The Stoke Collective Hadlyme CT
2 93 lapped 4 Tahlia Leahy CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Wallingford CT
3 94 P&P 3 Oriana Flickinger CCAP Rail Trailers Woodbridge CT
DNF 250 Alta Breismeister NCC Trailblasters Northampton MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Girls 15-18/HS (3-5)

Bib First Last

91 Anna Block

93 Tahlia Leahy

94 Oriana  Flickinger
250 Alta Breismeister

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

Lap Report

Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
7:55 1 8:36 1 8:51 1 (0:14) 9:26 1 (0:36) 9:26 1 0:01

14:.07 4 11:28 3 1204 3 (0:37) 11:19 2 0:46
13:29 3 1513 4 1440 4  0:33
9:06 2 9:53 2 9:52 2 0:00

OFFICIAL
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Belltown Throwdown 1

ATWOOD September 6, 2025
RACING Camp YMCA Ingersoll
SERI.{ICES Portland, CT
Open 13-14/MS 6.4 miles 13 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap4 Rank Delta
1 201 0:26:57 4 Orson Felter STAGE 1 AirLine Cycles Portland CT 6:21 1 7:00 3 6:54 1 0:06 6:42 1 0:13
2 202 0:27:36 4 Keagan Tryba CCAP Farmington Valley Youth Cycling  Simsbury CT 6:29 2 6:57 1 7:00 2 (0:04) 7:10 2 (0:10)
3 203 0:28:03 4 Miles Abrams NCC Trail Blasters Northampton MA 6:30 3 6:57 2 713 3 (0:16) 7:23 3  (0:09)
4 204 0:28:59 4 Huxley Harple AQCX - Aquidneck Cyclocross Portsmouth RI 6:41 5 713 4 7:34 5 (0:21) 7:30 5 0:04
5 208 0:29:13 4 Lomax Miller TTE Wilton CT 6:56 6 7:22 5 7:32 4 (0:10) 7:23 4 0:08
6 205 0:29:38 4 Madsen Block The Stoke Collective Hadlyme CT 6:41 4 7:38 7 7:41 7 (0:02) 7:38 7 0:02
7 214 0:29:47 4 Jason Udell Midnight Riders Bedford MA 6:58 7 7:33 6 7:39 6 (0:06) 7:36 6 0:04
8 210 0:30:47 4 Tiago del Rio Darien CT 7:10 8 7:47 8 7:56 8 (0:09) 7:53 8 0:02
9 213 0:35:06 4 Liam Mooney North Stonington CT 7:35 9 8:36 9 9:14 9 (0:37) 9:41 9 (0:27)
10 212 lapped 3 William Flenke The Stoke Collective Vernon CT 8:36 11 9:34 11 9:26 10 0:08
11 206 lapped 3 Charles Nablo Stage1 Cycling / Airline Cycles Haddam Neck CT 755 10 925 10 10:27 11 (1:01)
12 207 lapped 3 Noah Greco CCAP Moran Middle School Wallingford CT 11:04 12 12:52 12 14:26 12 (1:34)
13 209 P&P 2 Spencer Mendes CCAP Moran Middle School Wallingford CT 12:24 13 14:.09 13

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

ATWOOD

RACING Camp YMCA Ingersoll
SERVICES Portland, CT
Girls 13-14/MS 4.8 miles 2 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 216 0:29:149 3 \Vera Milone Manchester CT 8:55 1 10:10 1 10:45 2 (0:35)

2 217 0:32:.09 3 Margaux Nelson CCAP Hamden-Cheshire Rail Trailers West Haven CT 10:13 2 1117 2 10:39 1 0:38

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Open 9-12

Place Bib
1 224

2 226

3 227

4 225

5 231

6 221

7 228

8 223

9 230
DNF 222
DNF 229

ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Time
0:30:54
0:31:31
0:34:54

P&P

P&P

P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped

Laps
4

WWWWwWwwrr

6.4 miles

First Name
David
Pietro
Hugh
Flynn
Carter
Giorgio
Stetson
Morgan
Jackson
Wesley
Anthony

Last Name
Boryczewski
Belli

Felter
Myerson
Flenke

belli

Pratt
Honsberger
Travers
Litsinger
Spagnoletti

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

11 starters
Team

Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
STAGE 1 AirLine Cycles
Cycle-Smart/ShiftGear

The Stoke Collective
Farmington Valley Youth Cycling
CCAP FVYC

CCAP Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers

Stage 1 Cycling
Stage 1 Cycling
Stage 1 Cycling

City
CCAP-Farmington Valley Youth Cycling Weatogue

West Hartford
Portland
Boston
Vernon

West Hartford
Canton
Woodbridge
East Hampton
Waterfors
East Hampton

OFFICIAL

Lap Report

Belltown Throwdown 1

September 6, 2025
Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

CT
CT
CT
MA
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT
CT

6:59
7:15
747
8:07
8:51
9:47
9:47
10:03
11:06
11:40
11:26

1

© OO0 OB~ WN

o
o -

7:44
7:53
8:31
9:10
9:37
10:20
10:22
11:43
12:48

-

© O ~NOO OB~ WDN

7:56
8:07
9:00
9:53
10:34
10:12
12:35
12:15
14:03

1

© N oo h~WN

0:12) 8:14 1
(0:15) 8:16 2
(0:28) 9:36 3
(0:42)
(0:57)
0:08
(2:13)
(0:31)
(1:15)

9/6/2025 7:39 PM

(0:18)
(0:08)
(0:37)



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Girls 9-12 4.8 miles 4 starters Lap Report
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta
1 237 0:34:114 3 Claire Eichelberger Stage 1 Cycling/Airline Cycles  Glastonbury CT 10:23 1 11:50 1 12:01 2  (0:11)
2 239 0:34:119 3 Annie Mooney North Stonington CT 10:28 2 1203 2 1148 1 0:15
3 236 0:39:26 3 Rosalind Lennox Hamden Cheshire Rail Trailers Hamden CT 11:21 3 1322 3 1443 3 (1:20)
4 238 P&P 2 Eugenia Lane Arlington MA 1225 4 13:34 4

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp YMCA Ingersoll
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

Open 6-8 1.6 miles 3 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 241 0:13:22 Charlie Kessinger True Cyclery Weston CT
2 243 0:14:02 Graham Andersen-Johnston EBCC Inc. Avon CT
3 242 0:15:30 Jackson Kravitz Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles East Hampton CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



TW Belltown Throwdown 1
A DGD September 6, 2025
RACING Camp YMCA Ingersoll

Portland, CT

Girls 6-8 1.6 miles 2 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 245 0:12:55 Millie Eichelberger Stage 1 Cycling/Airline Cycles Glastonbury CT
2 244 0:14:16 Ruby Felter Stage 1/Airline Cycles Portland CT

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Open Single Speed 11.2 miles 4 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 56 0:47:22 7 Anthony Vecca Stage 1/ AirLine Cycles Portland CT
2 57 0:49:46 7 Keith Burgoyne Joe's Garage Colrain MA
3 59 lapped 6 Royce Breckon  True Cyclery Seymour CT
4 60 P&P 5 Angel Guaman South hackensack NJ

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/6/2025 7:39 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Open Single Speed  Lap Report

Bib First Last

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta Lap 7 Rank Delta
56 Anthony Vecca 6:07 1

57 Keith  Burgoyne 6:23 2
59 Royce Breckon @ 7:12 3
60 Angel Guaman 8:22 4

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

6:38 1 6:48 1 (0:10) 6:49
7:01 2 713 2 (0:12) 7:.07
7:53 3 8:11 3 (0:18) 8:28
9:04 4 9:38 4 (0:33) 10:07
OFFICIAL

1 (0:01) 646 1 003 654 1 (0:08) 720 1 (0:26)
2 006 718 2 (0:11) 721 2 (0:03) 722 2 (0:01)
3 (0:17) 832 3 (0:03) 928 3 (0:56)

4 (0:29) 928 4 0:38
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Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

ATWOOD
RACING

WTFNB Single Speed 8.0 miles 2 starters

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 54 0:46:25 5 Veronica Hudacek BikeReg | Share Coffee Farmington CT
2 55 0:47:30 5 Becky Phillips True Cyclery Seymour CT
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Belltown Throwdown 1
September 6, 2025

Camp Ingersoll YMCA
Portland, CT

WTFNB Single Speed Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta
54 Veronica Hudacek 8:17 1 8:56 1 9:26 1  (0:29) 9:43 1
55 Becky Phillips = 8:39

2 929 2 944 2 (0:15) 957 2

(0:17) 10:03 2

(0:21)
(0:13) 9:41 1

0:17

OFFICIAL
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